OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET	
PATENTS ONLY		
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Gholam A. Peyman	Name: MINU, L.L.C.	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	, <u> </u>	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 321 Miles Branch Road	
Execution Date(s) 02/01/2005	1	
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Pittsboro	
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: North Carolina	
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip:27312	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.p. <u>0.012</u>	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo	
4. Application or patent number(s): This (document is being filed together with a new application.	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/224,016	B. Patent No.(s)	
1		
Additional numbers atta		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6.T otal number of applications and patents	
Name: Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D.	involved: 1	
"	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P.	Authorized to be charged by credit card	
2700 Carew Tower	✓ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 441 Vine Street	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting title)	
City: Cincinnati	8. Payment Information	
State: Ohio Zip: 45202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
Phone Number: 513 241 2324		
Fax Number: 513 421 7269	b. Deposit Account Number 23-3000	
Email Address: blymen@whepatent.com	Authorized User Name WHE	
9.S Ignature: 12	2 2/14/05	
Signature Signature	Date	
Beverly A. Lyman, Ph.D. (R. No. 41,961)	Total number of pages including cover	
Name ofPe rson Signing	sheet,a ttachments, and documents:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: MailS top Assignment Recordation Services,D Irector of the USPTO,P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016526 FRAME: 0390

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS FROM GHOLAM A. PEYMAN TO MINU, L.L.C.

WHEREAS, GHOLAM A. PEYMAN, an individual, residing at 8654 Pontchartrain Boulevard, Apartment 1, New Orleans, Louisiana 70124, owns certain Patent Rights and in and to the inventions secured thereby as enumerated in the attached Schedule made a part hereof;

WHEREAS, MINU, L.L.C., a North Carolina corporation, having its principal place of business at 321 Miles Branch Road, Pittsboro, North Carolina 27312, is desirous of acquiring Gholam A. Peyman's Patent Rights and in and to the inventions described in and covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said GHOLAM A. PEYMAN does by these presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to MINU, L.L.C., its legal representatives, successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights, and in and to the subject matter disclosed therein, and any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patents Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union, the same to be held and enjoyed by MINU, L.L.C., to the end of the term or terms for

PATENT REEL: 016526 FRAME: 0391 which said Letters Patents are or may be presented or released as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said GHOLAM A. PEYMAIN, had said sale, transfer and assignment not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Patent Rights, with a right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behand, and for the use and behand of its successors, savigns or rether legal representatives; and said GHOLAM A. PEYMAN does hereby ratify and confirm in all respects the aforesaid said, transfer and essignment of said invertibors. Pritent

Rights to MINU, L.L.C.

Ghelam A. Feyrrer

We hereby secept this assignment.

MINU, L.L.C.

J. O. Lindions

Peg : 2 of 3

SCHEDULE

Gholam A. Peyman owns and assigns his undivided interest in the following and to the subject matter disclosed therein, and any continuations, divisions, renewals, substitutes or reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent Domestic and Foreign issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention, or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union.

Country	Serial Number	Filing Date
US	10/224,016	08/20/02

PATENT REEL: 016526 FRAME: 0393

RECORDED: 07/14/2005